Difluoromethylornithine (DFMO) has shown promise as an agent for prevention of 

cancer, possibly through its suppression of the synthesis of the polyamines putrescine, 

spermidine, and spermine. A recent randomized, double-blind, placebo-controlled trial 

investigated the action of DFMO on polyamines in the colon tissue. One hundred and fourteen 

(114) patients with a history of colon polyps received either placebo or one of three DFMO doses 

(0.075, 0.2 or 0.4 g/m2/day) for 12 months. Putrescine, spermidine, and spermine levels were 

measured at baseline, after 6 months of treatment, after 12 months of treatment, and 3 months